South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
July 27,2024, 08:21:07 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*1051 (Rat #0198, Act #0193 of 2024) General Bill, By Kimbrell and Talley

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-11-580, RELATING TO
THE SEASON FOR HUNTING AND TAKING MALE WILD TURKEYS, BAG LIMITS, TAKING FEMALE WILD TURKEYS, AND
ANNUAL REPORTING, SO AS TO ADJUST THE HUNTING AND LIMIT FOR TAKING MALE WILD TURKEYS, AND TO
PROVIDE A SUNSET PROVISION; BY AMENDING SECTION 50-25-1330, RELATING TO WATERCRAFT RESTRICTIONS
ON LAKE H. TAYLOR BLALOCK, SO AS TO EXTEND THE HUNTING OF WATERFOWL FOR FIVE YEARS; AND BY
AMENDING SECTION 50-13-675, RELATING TO NONGAME FISHING DEVICES OR GEAR PERMITTED IN CERTAIN
BODIES OF WATER, SO AS TO PERMIT HOOP NETS IN THE CONGAREE RIVER AND THE UPPER REACH OF THE
SANTEE RIVER. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/14/24
02/14/24
03/20/24
03/26/24
03/26/24
03/27/24
03/28/24
03/28/24

05/01/24

05/06/24
05/07/24

05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24

05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/15/24
05/21/24
05/29/24
05/29/24

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House

House
House
House

House
House

House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 6)

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 6)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 37)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 37)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 14)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 112)

Scrivener's error corrected

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, Forrest, Carter, Ligon, Sessions, Guffey, McCravy, Kirby,
Hewitt, Leber (House Journal-page 115)

Amended (House Journal-page 250)

Read second time (House Journal-page 250)

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 252)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 85)
Reconsider vote whereby read third time and returned with amendments (House Journal-page
89)

Amended (House Journal-page 89)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 89)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 41)

Ratified R 198

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 193

Page 1 of 1



