South Carolina Legislature

July 27, 2024, 08:21:07 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

02/14/24

S*1051 (Rat #0198, Act #0193 of 2024) General Bill, By Kimbrell and Talley

Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-11-580, RELATING TO THE SEASON FOR HUNTING AND TAKING MALE WILD TURKEYS, BAG LIMITS, TAKING FEMALE WILD TURKEYS, AND ANNUAL REPORTING, SO AS TO ADJUST THE HUNTING AND LIMIT FOR TAKING MALE WILD TURKEYS, AND TO PROVIDE A SUNSET PROVISION; BY AMENDING SECTION 50-25-1330, RELATING TO WATERCRAFT RESTRICTIONS ON LAKE H. TAYLOR BLALOCK, SO AS TO EXTEND THE HUNTING OF WATERFOWL FOR FIVE YEARS; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 50-13-675, RELATING TO NONGAME FISHING DEVICES OR GEAR PERMITTED IN CERTAIN BODIES OF WATER, SO AS TO PERMIT HOOP NETS IN THE CONGAREE RIVER AND THE UPPER REACH OF THE SANTEE RIVER. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/17/27	Seriale	introduced and read hist time (denate doubles-page o)
02/14/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/20/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/26/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 37)
03/26/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 37)
03/27/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)
03/28/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 14)
03/28/24	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 14)
05/01/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 112)
05/06/24		Scrivener's error corrected
05/07/24	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, Forrest, Carter, Ligon, Sessions, Guffey, McCravy, Kirby, Hewitt, Leber (House Journal-page 115)
05/08/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 250)
05/08/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 250)
05/08/24	House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 252)
05/09/24		Scrivener's error corrected
05/09/24	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 85)
05/09/24	House	Reconsider vote whereby read third time and returned with amendments (House Journal-page 89)
05/09/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 89)
05/09/24	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 89)
05/09/24	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 41)
05/15/24		Ratified R 198
05/21/24		Signed By Governor
05/29/24		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
05/29/24		Act No. 193